ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

No.LAQ.77/2022/979

:

:

Dated Dispur, the 21st February, 2024.

From

Shri Hemen Das, Principal Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly.

To

Sub.

Submission of replies to Starred Questions and Unstarred Questions for 27-02-2024 and 28-02-2024.

Sir/Madam,

I am to inform you that as per the decision of the meeting of the Business Advisory Committee, Assam Legislative Assembly held on 21st February, 2024, the sittings of the ongoing Budget Session, 2024 to be held on 27-02-2024 and 28-02-2024 respectively have been cancelled and the replies to the Questions for both Starred and Unstarred which are listed for discussion on 27-02-2024 and 28-02-2024 will now be laid in the House on 26th February, 2024.

In view of above, you are requested to submit the replies to the questions for both 27-02-2024 and 28-02-2024 on Monday the 26th February, 2024 on or before 3.00 P.M. positively.

This has the approval of the Hon'ble Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/- Hemen Das Principal Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly.

Memo No.LAQ.77/2022/980-87

Dated Dispur, the 21st February, 2024.

Copy forwarded for information :

- 1. The Chief Secretary to the Government of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati- 6.
- 2. The Secretary to Speaker for placing the same before the Hon'ble Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly.
- 3. The OSD to the Deputy Speaker for placing the same before the Hon'ble Deputy Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly.
- 4. The Private Secretary to the Leader of the Opposition, for placing the same before the Hon'ble Leader of the Opposition, Assam Legislative Assembly.
- 5. The Private Secretary to Principal Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly for placing the same before the Principal Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly.
- 6. The Private Secretary to the Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat for placing the same before the Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat.
- 7. The Chief Reporter-cum Editor of Debates & Ex-Officio Joint Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat.
- 8. In-charge IT Cell, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat with a request to upload it in the official Website immediately.

Joint Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly. ******